
B—7 [Pt. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1949
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued

73

VOTE-INTERNAL AFFAIRS —continued 1948-49. 1947-48.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. IV—Explosives Branch

(Number of officers : 1948-49, 15 ;

1947-48, 13)

£ £ £

Salaries—

Other Salaries
15 (£130 to £1,025) 6,660 5,330 5,570

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Equipment for testing explosives and inflam-
mable substances

Magazines: expenses in connection with
(recoverable)

Office expenses
Overtime and meal allowances
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery (part recoverable) ..

Rent
Travelling allowances and expenses (part

recoverable)

(a) 2,000

2,300
150
400
200
175
362

900

2,100
150
200
300
150
353

900

2,271
122
393
250
182
361

780

6,487 4,153 4,359

Total—Subdivision No. IV 13,147 9,483 9,929

Subdivision No. V—Miscellaneous Services
(Number of officers : 1948-49, 74 ;

1947-48, 82)

Salaries (including Relieving Staff) —

Other Salaries
74 (£150 to £1,025), (part recoverable)
Salaries of staff of National Art Gallery and

Dominion Museum Board of Trustees
(recoverable)

Salaries of officers on loan from other Depart-
ments

26,512

11,020

500

26,953

8,085

338

35,802

38,032 35,376 35,802

(a) For use in field and laboratory tests.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

