YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1949

DEPARTMENT OF INTERNA	AL AFFAIRS	-continued	
VOTE—INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued	1948-49.	1947-48.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. IV—Explosives Branch	£	£	£
(Number of officers: 1948-49, 15; 1947-48, 13)	2	~	I.
Salaries—			
OTHER SALARIES 15 (£130 to £1,025)	6 660	5 220	5 570
15 (2100 00 21,025)	6,660	5,330	5,570
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-			
Equipment for testing explosives and inflam-			
mable substances	(a) 2,000		••`
(recoverable)	2,300	2.100	2,271
Office expenses	150	150	122
Overtime and meal allowances	400	200	393
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department Printing and stationery (part recoverable)	200	300	250
Rent	$\frac{175}{362}$	150 353	182 3 61
Travelling allowances and expenses (part recoverable)	900	900	301 780
	6,487	4,153	4,359
Total—Subdivision No. IV	13,147	9,483	9,929
10000 800000000000000000000000000000000	15,141	3,403	<i>₹,32,</i> 3
Subdivision No. V—Miscellaneous Services			
(Number of officers: 1948-49, 74; 1947-48, 82)			
SALARIES (including Relieving Staff)—			
OTHER SALARIES 74 (£150 to £1,025), (part recoverable) Salaries of staff of National Art Gallery and Dominion Museum Board of Trustees	26,512	26,953	
(recoverable)	11,020	8,085	35,802
Salaries of officers on loan from other Departments	500	338	
	38,032	35,376	35,802

⁽a) For use in field and laboratory tests.